
No, 46263 4703

The London Gazette
b? Sut&orft?

Registered at a Newspaper

STATE INTELLIGENCE .
PUBLIC NOTICES . . . .
LEGAL NOTICES

Marriage Acts
Friendly Societies Act
Industrial and Provident Societies Act, 1965
Building Societies Act, 1962
Companies Act, 1948
Partnerships

CONTENTS
PAGE PAGE

4703 Changes of Name 4769
4717 Next of Kin None

Miscellaneous . . . . . . . 4770
Department of Trade and Industry Notices under

the Bankruptcy Acts and the Companies Acts . 4770
LATE NOTICES 4799
The Trustee Act, 1925 4780

SCALE OF CHARGES 4815

None
None
None
None
4745
4769

THURSDAY, HTH APRIL 1974

State Intelligence
Buckingham Palace,

20th March 1974.
This Day had Audience of Queen Elizabeth The Queen
Mother and The Princess Anne, Mrs. Mark Phillips,
Counsellors of State acting on behalf of The Queen:

His Excellency Mr. Adnan Omran, to present the Letters
of Recall of his predecessor, Mr. Abdul Rahman Al Azem,
and his own Letters of Credence as Ambassador Extra-
ordinary and Plenipotentiary from the Syrian Arab Republic.

TREASURY
COUNTER-INFLATION ACT 1973

The Treasury have given consent to the declaration by
the following Companies of dividends of the total amounts
specified for the financial years ending on the specified
dates:
Associated Fisheries Ltd., London

S.W.1
The British Aluminium Co. Ltd.,

London S.W.1
The Lebong Tea Co. Ltd., London

E.C.3
Padang Senang Rubber Ltd.,

Sevenoaks
Trade Indemnity Co. Ltd.,

London E.C.2
Glynwed Ltd., Warley, Worcs ...
Kenkast Ltd., Astley, Manchester
The Pataling Rubber Estates Ltd.,

London E.C.3
Idris Hydraulic Tin Ltd., London

E.C.2

£865,429

£273,946

£12,390

£24,750

£297,643
£4,227,688
£75,000

£868,734

£91,429

30.9.73

31.12.73

31.12.73

30.9.73

31.12.73
29.12.73
31.12.73

31.10.73

31.12.73

Mount Row Holdings Ltd.. London
W.I

Transport Development Group
Ltd., London S.W.I

John Stephen of London Ltd.,
London W.I ...

Andrew R. Findlay Group Ltd.,
Scotstoun, Glasgow

Brittains Ltd., Leek, Staffs
Reckitt & Colman Ltd., London

W.4
Pentos Ltd., London W.I
Peter Dixon & Son (Holdings) Ltd.,

London E.C.4
The East Lancashire Paper Group

Ltd., Manchester
Grovewood Securities Ltd., London

N.W.8
London & European Securities Ltd.,

London E.C.3
The Laird Group Ltd., London

S.W.1

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT
FACTORIES ACT 1961

Employment of Women and Young Persons
In accordance with section 117 of the Factories Act 1961,
the Secretary of State for Employment hereby gives notice
that, during the month ending 31st March 1974, he has
made special exemption orders relating to the employment
of women and /or young persons at the following factories:
Abbey Quilting Ltd., Selinas Lane, Dagenham.
Accumatic Engineering Ltd., Llay Hall, Ce£n-Bedd>

Wrexham.

£24,219

£4,138,373

£102,563

£112,482
£343,219

£6,271,812
£45,645

£281,160

£183,953

£382,504

£192,727

£1,182,092

31.12.73

31.12.73

31.8.73

31.12.73
31.12.73

29.12.73
31.12.73

30.3.74

31.12.73

31.12.73

31.12.73

30.12.73


