

The London Gazette

Bublished by Authority

Registered as a Newspaper

					CONTE	INTS						
					PAGE							PAGE
STATE INTELLIGENCE.	•	•		•	4703	Changes of Name .	•		•	•	•	4769
PUBLIC NOTICES					4717	Next of Kin						None
LEGAL NOTICES						Miscellaneous						4770
Marriage Acts					None	Department of Trade a	nd Inc	lustry	Notic	es un	der	
					None	the Bankruptcy Acts	and the	e Com	panie	s Acts		4 7 70
Industrial and Provident Socie	ties Act	, 1965		•	None	LATE NOTICES .	_		_	_	_	4799
Building Societies Act, 1962					None		•	•	•	•	•	
Companies Act, 1948 .					4745	The Trustee Act, 1925	•	•	•	•	•	4780
Partnerships	•	•	•	•	4769	SCALE OF CHARGE	s.	•	•	•	•	4815

THURSDAY, 11TH APRIL 1974

State Intelligence

Buckingham Palace, 20th March 1974.

This Day had Audience of Queen Elizabeth The Queen Mother and The Princess Anne, Mrs. Mark Phillips, Counsellors of State acting on behalf of The Queen:

His Excellency Mr. Adnan Omran, to present the Letters of Recall of his predecessor, Mr. Abdul Rahman Al Azem, and his own Letters of Credence as Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary from the Syrian Arab Republic.

TREASURY

COUNTER-INFLATION ACT 1973

The Treasury have given consent to the declaration by the following Companies of dividends of the total amounts specified for the financial years ending on the specified dates:

00/# 400	
£865,429	30.9.73
£273,946	31.12.73
£12,390	31.12.73
£24,750	30.9.73
£75,000	31.12.73
£868,734	31.10.73
£91,429	31.12.73
	£865,429 £273,946 £12,390 £24,750 £297,643 £4,227,688 £75,000 £868,734 £91,429

Mount Row Holdings Ltd., London		
_ W.1	£24.219	31.12.73
Transport Development Group		
Ltd., London S.W.1	£4,138,373	31.12.73
John Stephen of London Ltd.,	,,	
London W.1	£102,563	31.8.73
Andrew R. Findlay Group Ltd.,	,	
Scotstoun, Glasgow	£112,482	31.12.73
Brittains Ltd., Leek, Staffs	£343,219	
Reckitt & Colman Ltd., London	WO 10,217	01.12.70
W.4	£6,271,812	29.12.73
Pentos Ltd., London W.1	£45,645	
Peter Dixon & Son (Holdings) Ltd.,		01.120
London E.C.4	£281,160	30.3.74
The East Lancashire Paper Group	,	
Ltd., Manchester	£183,953	31.12.73
Grovewood Securities Ltd., London	,,,,,,	
N.W.8	£382,504	31.12.73
London & European Securities Ltd.,		
London E.C.3	£192,727	31.12.73
The Laird Group Ltd., London		
S.W.1	£1,182,092	30.12.73
***	,,	

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT

FACTORIES ACT 1961

Employment of Women and Young Persons In accordance with section 117 of the Factories Act 1961, the Secretary of State for Employment hereby gives notice that, during the month ending 31st March 1974, he has made special exemption orders relating to the employment of women and/or young persons at the following factories: Abbey Quilting Ltd., Selinas Lane, Dagenham. Accumatic Engineering Ltd., Llay Hall, Cefn-Bedd, Wrexham.